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Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

JOSEPH BADGER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - - TRUMBULL COUNTY

SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCES FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDED

FORECASTED FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30,2018 THROUGH 2022
[

JUNE 30, 2016, 2016, AND 2017 ACTUAL;

Actual

Foracasted

| Fiscal Year

2015

Fiscal Year | |

Fisoal Year
2017

Fiscal Year
2018

Fiscal Year
2018

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

2021

Fiscal Year
2022

Ravenua:
General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax
Unrestricted Grants-in-Ald
Restricted Grants-in-Aid __

Property Tax Allocation

2,786,419
241,855
3,973.348

, 86.222
... 533274

275958 262,218

7.897. 076

2016
2,856,718
236.759
4,603,234
83,085
539,466

8.581.480

2,895,410
253,355
4.606.434
79.674
537.124

| 201,568
8,663,575

2,888,459
269,851
4,626,778

2,854,825
273,907
4,632,480
85,254 80.208
530.504 521.351
L 312,401, 288,649

2020

2,870,736
286.206
4,450,689
78,055 76,144,
515,081 508.014

233.959_21&519_-_211:§ss_

2,864,776
279,695
4,540,725

2,877,310
202,549
4,406,965
74,233

8,713,247 8,851.510

8.561.981 | 8.470.438 8.425,654]

60,968

119.563

245,795

83,450 65.000

65,000 65.000! 85,000

119

245,795

65,000

65,000 6_5000 65,000

Expenditures:

Personal Services : 5 -
Emplovees' Retirementinsurance Benefits
Purchased Services =~
Supplies and Materials
Capital Cutiay
Other Oblects

3.596.467.
1.443,.762
1.623.847
267.823
295,558
1

83.450
- 716,510

——8.900,370

3,826,013
1_1.520.270
..1.671.884
. 333.163
323.512
155,322

. 3.909.388
1.671.922
1.626.513

289125
325,001
150.250

4,020,673
1.630.147

290,125
325.001
151,575

| 1.681.555
1.613.855| |

8626981 | 8.535438 _ 8.490.654

4,274,656
1.723.515
| 1.638.111/
305,125/
325.001. 325,001 326,001
152.650 153.650! 154,450

4,145,720 4,407 602
1.766,589
1.644,.923

313,625

1.623.505
300,125

i

Total Expenditures

7.373.845

Other Financing Uses
Operating Transfers-Cut
Advances-Cut

All Other Financing Uses

451.651
(o]
o

440,204
27.577
o

|Z.872.199 _ 8,031.376

405,000
o]
(o]

405,000
Qo
(o]

i

405,000 405,000
[}

0!

451.651 467,781

405,000

405,000

l

T

1-2.693.263  2.207.981|

3.157.398

4.622.796 2 4.616.221

2.297.981

3,157,398

4.616.221 4,326,601

[o]

o] (o]

1 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification

11.020

11.030

of Appropriations

Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies
Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

Cunmuiative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Lg

12.011

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification

| 4.242.662 4.622.796

4,616,221

4,326,601

o

0. (o]

[ |
(e}

o
o]

of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations

4,342,662 4,622 796

4,616,221

[15.010 unreserved Fund Balance June 30|
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY FOR

January 2018

Fiscal Year

Beginning

Month to Date

Fiscal Year to Date

Month to Date Fiscal Year to Date

Cumrent

General Fund

___Balance

Receipts

Recelpts

Expenditures

Expenditures

" Fund Balance

_____Current

Unencumbered

Encumbrances

Fund Balance ||

$ 3,823111.18

427,161.48

4,224 258.44

123,564.35

4,196,043.18

3,851,326.44

671,443.12

$ 3,179,883.32

Bond Retirement
Pemanent Improvement
Building Fund

Food Service

575,916.84

283,316.30

523,545.73

335,687.41

335,687 .41

673,041.44

673,041.44

673,041.44

642.76

642.76

106,417.56

30,083.18

177,423.05

26,803.28

201,020.60

82,820.01

99,355.78

Endowment Funds
Rotary Special Services
Emergency Fund

Public School Support

24,878.42

25.09

181.07

500.00

1,500.00

23,569.49

1,667.91

4,050.00

21,530,00

8,137.45

45,573.35

(22,375.44)

441,301.23

396,820.17

403,817.05

37,484.18

161,077.13

3,392.91

1,712.06

162,757.98

District Agency Fund
Maintenance Fund
Severance Fund

24.912.71

35,632.93

3,488.74

28,145.87

32,399.77

86,046.45

23,986.45

4,911.00

20,115.67

89,917.23

148,322.22

7,344.07

140,978.16

Student Activity Fund

24,372.9:1

10,126.75

5210.15

11,692.99

22,806.67

1,650.96

21,155.71

District Activity Fund
OneNet

) Misc. State Grants

12,415.72

15,635.70

3,169.44

39,612.06

(11,560.64)

9,807.14

Title VIB

110,191.66

110,191.66

{110,191.66)

Title IID
Title |
Title V

22 539.68

150,700.86

{150,700.86)

Drug Free Grant
Improving Teacher Quality
Lunch Equipment Grant

6,497.69

26,637.50

(26,637.60)

@B |68 (R [P |6B |6R (6P [P (R |P (R (&R |R (R |8 (6B (A |68 (&P (&R |&B |8

WP B (B A (P R (AP | B A | A B P | B (B B (B A O B

18,449.73

R | |h |R (&R | (B R |68 (R |8 [A |6 [0 |@B |B | | (B (B | |8 |

@ |eh |B R (P B (A |60 |65 (&R (&P |P |60 (4B [P (B B (B (&R | |P |&R |

18,449.73

]
3
$
$
s
3
$
3
3
3
$ 140,978.15
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$

Grand Tofals (All Funds)

$ 5,662,823.26

$ 469,840.156

5,266,234.56

711,833.61

6,767,662.66

5,160,405.16

762,894.00

$ 4,367,611.16 |
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BANK RECONCILIATION FOR
January 2018

PER BOARD LEDGERS

PRIOR MONTH'S BALANCE | 5,392,398.62

PLUS RECEIPTS 5 e 469,840.15

LESS EXPENDITURES | (711,833.61)

GRAND TOTAL (ALL FUNDS) 5,150,405.16

PER BANK STATEMENTS

Huntington Bank - General Account 39,874.27

Huntington Bank - Payroll Account |

STAR Ohio - General Account

2,659,655.88

STAR Ohio - STAR Plus 1,016,071.44

1,239,000.00

RSA Money Market _263,037.67

Plus: Other Adjustments 324.63

(6,631.03)

Less: Interest Received _ (10,556.27)

® BB BB H B B B

Less: Other Adjustments (50,371.43)

TOTAL BANK BALANCE 5,150,405.16
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INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN FOR
January 2018

Type of Inve stment

Bank of Deposit Amount Rate

Maturity

CDARS-RSA

CDARS-RSA

CDARS-RSA

CDARS-RSA

CDARS-RSA

Synchrony Bank 247,000.00 | 1.10%

Discover Bank 248,000.00 | 1.52%

~ Ally Bank 248,000.00 | 1.40%

Franklin Synergy ~ § 249,000.00 | 1.

~ Capital One gi7.000.00

April 6th, 2018
May 23rd, 2018
July 26th, 2018

January 22nd, 2019

Total Investments $1,239,000.00




$6,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$(1,000,000.00)
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General Fund Totals as of January

FY 2008

FY 2009

FY 2010

FY 2011

FY 2012

FY 2013

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

FY 2017

FY 2018

Revenue

$4,322,384.

$4,450,518.

$4,413,622.

$4,480,086.

$4,357,140.

$4,100,761.

$4,196,819.

$4,114,853.

$4,753,070.

54,814,452

$4,665,559.

Expenses

$4,510,341.

54,564,268,

$4,461,689.

$4,451,299.

$4,519,094.

$4,233,227.

$4,275,836.

$4,481,766.

$4,198,649.

$4,505,655.

$4,599,860.

Difference

$(187,956.6

$(113,749.8

$(48,066.80

$28,786.28

$(161,953.3

$(132,465.6

$(79,017.01

$(366,912.7

$554,421.04

$308,796.60

$65,699.44

B Revenue MExpenses W Difference
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Transportation Total Expenses Comparison as of January
$900,000.00

$850,714.34
$789,023.55

$800,000.00

$700,000.00

$600,000.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00 | gy ——— [ —$366,885:70————$364,580.51— r ;
$336,442.80 $334,734.56 ;
| | - $310,418.69

$300,000.00 — | ; F—

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

g _
FY 2008 | FY 2009 | FY2010 | FY2011 | FY2012 | FY2013 | FY2014 | FY2015 | FY2016 | FY 2017 | FY 2018

EXPENSES| $398,948 | $789,023 | $366,885 | $336,442 | $364,580 | $400,729 | $469,832 | $413,453 | $334,734 | $850,714 | $310,418
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Food Service Totals as of January

$250,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$(50,000.00)

$(100,000.00)
FY 2008 | FY 2009 | FY2010 | FY 2011 | FY 2012 | FY2013 | FY2014 | FY 2015 | FY 2016 | FY2017 | FY 2018

Revenue | $193,119 | $182,888 | $170,190 | $181,473 | $187,635 | $175,162 | $175,871 | $179,748 | $201,144 | $201,826 | $177,423
Expenses | $195,127 | $202,210 | $197,435 | $209,218 | $204,739 | $218,644 | $185,153 | $211,294 | $188,438 | $186,682 | $201,020
Difference| $(2,007. | $(19,322 | $(27,244 | $(27,745 | $(17,104 | $(43,482 | $(9,282. | $(31,546 | $12,705. | $15,143. | $(23,597

B Revenue MExpenses M Difference
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xnendlture Per Pupll FY 2016

$12,000.00 1 4 L2A7$1130089 41116417

$10,345.81
$10,000.00 $9,899.25  $9,872.70
o $8,812.48 $9,190.22
$8,000.00 -
$6,000.00 -
$4,000.00
$2,000.00 -
$- | | | |

JosephBadger Mathews Maplewood Statewide Pymatuning Grand Valley  Similar Brookfield

Average Valley Districts
according to
ODE*

10



